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CHRISTMAS FUND

Residents gave generously to our Christmas Fund Drive for our employees and 
contractual workers, making It a truly happy Christmas for many families.

The first distribution was made on December 15, 2004, followed by the final donation 
paid out on 3anuary 7, 2005.

Hereunder is the breakdown of personnel and amounts they received:

Total Collection for 2004 
Balance of 2003 ...........

PI,007,451.00 
55.754.10 

PI,063,205.10
No. of Personnel/Deot. Amount

Office Personnel 
DVA Maintenance Men - 24
Barangay & OInic 

Personnel
Barangay Tanods . - 
Barangay Maintenance - 11
Libre Pasahe Drivers - 
Security Guards
Post Off. Oerk/Janltress 3
MWa Pump Operators/

Repair Crew 
Garbage Collectors

(S.M. Coronado Crew)

P 80,000.00 
192,000.00

10

60.500.00
49.500.00
60.500.00 
16,000.00

446,800.00
12,000.00

11
9

2
61

20,000.00
80,000.00

5
20

1.017.300.00 
P 45,905.10

Trie balance of P45,905.10 will be included in the Christmas Fund for the year end 2005.

On behalf of the Board and all our workers, please accept our warmest thanks and best 
wishes for a peaceful and prosperous New Year.

BACKIE P. CELDRAN
President


