Dasmarinas Village Association Inc.

1417 Campanilla Street, Dasmarinas Village Tel. No.: 817-3316

D.V.A. Circular No. 2005-01

January 18, 2005

CHRISTMAS FUND

Residents gave generously to our Christmas Fund Drive for our employees and contractual workers, making it a truly happy Christmas for many families.

The first distribution was made on December 15, 2004, followed by the final donation paid out on January 7, 2005.

Hereunder is the breakdown of personnel and amounts they received:

Total Collection for 2004		***************************************	P1,007,451.00
Balance of 2003			55,754.10
			P1,063,205.10
No. of Personnel/Dept.		Amount	
Office Personnel -	10	P 80,000.00	
DVA Maintenance Men -	24	192,000.00	
Barangay & Clinic		144,54411	
Personnel -	11	60,500.00	
Barangay Tanods -	9	49,500.00	
Barangay Maintenance -	11	60,500.00	
Libre Pasahe Drivers -	2	16,000.00	
Security Guards -	61	446,800.00	
Post Off. Clerk/Janitress	3	12,000.00	
MWCI Pump Operators/	_		
Repair Crew -	5	20,000.00	
Garbage Collectors -	20	80,000.00	
(S.M. Coronado Crew)			1,017,300.00
	-		P 45,905.10

The balance of P45,905.10 will be included in the Christmas Fund for the year end 2005.

On behalf of the Board and all our workers, please accept our warmest thanks and best wishes for a peaceful and prosperous New Year.

BACKIE P. CELDRAN

President